
2020 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-6   Conf: 0-0   Home: 9-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (142), Opp (125)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Massa (2), Totals (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-32), Massa (8-12), Harness (7-8),
Clark (3-4), Sikes (3-4), Miller (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Baranski, Susie .400 21-19 60 14 24 2 0 0 7 26 .433 9 0 10 0 .478 0 2 4-4 23 1 0 1.000
33 Decker, Kyleigh .351 21-21 57 14 20 3 1 5 20 40 .702 8 2 9 0 .441 1 0 4-5 150 4 1 .994
28 Jansen, Jenny .265 21-21 68 11 18 7 0 3 19 34 .500 4 2 8 0 .324 0 1 3-3 24 23 1 .979
27 Vermejan, Maddy .260 21-21 50 14 13 5 0 1 8 21 .420 16 7 18 0 .493 0 3 7-8 45 37 2 .976
2 Sikes, Sidney .257 20-17 35 0 9 2 0 0 5 11 .314 5 7 4 0 .438 1 2 0-0 26 27 3 .946
35 Brown, Megan .256 18-15 43 1 11 3 0 0 6 14 .326 4 0 10 0 .319 0 2 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
15 Wood, Ashley .207 20-20 58 10 12 5 0 1 11 20 .345 4 0 5 0 .250 2 0 3-3 24 47 7 .910
13 Boelens, Maris .206 20-14 34 9 7 1 0 1 3 11 .324 11 1 4 0 .404 1 0 3-3 19 0 0 1.000
99 Massa, Katelyn .186 20-17 43 4 8 1 0 3 8 18 .419 14 1 8 0 .397 0 1 0-0 89 11 0 1.000
1 Johnson, Nicole .333 10-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 DePron, Aubree .214 17-4 14 8 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 2 0 4 0 .313 0 1 7-8 0 0 0 .000
25 Schullian, Tori .136 14-7 22 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .182 1 0 5 0 .174 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
0 Clark, Carlee Jo .067 14-11 15 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .133 1 1 8 0 .176 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
6 Gamm, Kerrigan .000 10-6 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .188 0 1 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
10 Wernig, Meredith .000 17-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .252 21-21 515 96 130 31 1 14 91 205 .398 82 21 97 0 .374 5 13 31-35 420 172 14 .977
Opponents .279 21-21 555 66 155 22 2 5 59 196 .353 33 7 105 1 .327 1 13 11-16 397 106 22 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Harness, Sarah 1.97 9-4 15 8 7 3-0 2 71.0 63 22 20 14 76 12 0 2 .236 2 4 0 1 5
30 Marousek, Holly 2.55 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 6 4 4 4 4 0 0 1 .158 0 1 0 0 0
0 Clark, Carlee Jo 3.28 3-1 10 6 2 0-0 0 36.1 57 22 17 9 8 8 2 2 .354 3 0 0 0 5
59 Miller, Claire 4.52 2-1 8 6 2 1-0 0 21.2 29 18 14 6 17 2 0 0 .326 1 2 0 0 3
Totals 2.75 15-6 37 21 11 4 2 140.0 155 66 55 33 105 22 2 5 .279 6 7 0 1 13
Opponents 4.60 6-15 38 21 10 1 0 132.1 130 96 87 82 97 31 1 14 .252 0 21 0 5 13



2020 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
99 Massa, Katelyn 100 89 11 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 2 0
3 Baranski, Susie 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Boelens, Maris 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gamm, Kerrigan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
59 Miller, Claire 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Harness, Sarah 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
0 Clark, Carlee Jo 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Brown, Megan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Schullian, Tori 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Marousek, Holly 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Decker, Kyleigh 155 150 4 1 .994 6 0 0 — 0 0
28 Jansen, Jenny 48 24 23 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vermejan, Maddy 84 45 37 2 .976 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sikes, Sidney 56 26 27 3 .946 1 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Wood, Ashley 78 24 47 7 .910 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wernig, Meredith 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Johnson, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 DePron, Aubree 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 606 420 172 14 .977 14 11 5 .688 2 0
Opponents 525 397 106 22 .958 6 31 4 .886 6 1


